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michaelperry@fscgroup.com (michaelperry@fscgroup.com); 
ntreadway@delfgllc.com (ntreadway@delfgllc.com); Kito, Michele 
(michele.kito@cpuc.ca.gov); policy@efficiencycouncil.org 
(policy@efficiencycouncil.org); siobhan.foley@energycenter.org 
(siobhan.foley@energycenter.org); Levin, Robert (robert.levin@cpuc.ca.gov); 
sdalal@sfwater.org (sdalal@sfwater.org); terry.clapham@energycenter.org 
(terry.clapham@energycenter.org); sbirmingham@seia.org 
(sbirmingham@seia.org); timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org 
(timothy.treadwell@energycenter.org); Mutialu, Rajan 
(rajan.mutialu@cpuc.ca.gov); mstamas@nrdc.org (mstamas@nrdc.org); 
michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com (michaelsullivan@fscgroup.com); 
markw@corchurch.org (markw@corchurch.org); St. Marie, Stephen 
(Stephen.St.Marie@cpuc.ca.gov); rogerl47@aol.com (rogerl47@aol.com); Roscow, 
Stephen C. (Stephen.Roscow@cpuc.ca.gov); Mark Toney (mtoney@tum.org); 
Rebecca Lee (rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); ALJ Central Files Staff 
(ACF@cpuc.ca.gov); stephengeorge@fscgroup.com 
(stephengeorge@fscgroup.com); Pollock, Stewart (Intern) 
(Stewart.Pollock@cpuc.ca.gov); Susannah Churchill (susannah@votesolar.org); 
Michael Shames (michael@SanDiegoCAN.org); Ana Montes (amontes@tum.org); 
Marc Joseph (mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); Sheryl Carter (scarter@nrdc.org)

Bcc:
Subject: R. 12-06-013 — Request for additional SCE PPH in Lancaster 

ALJs Halligan and McKinney,

In response to the proposal by SCE to hold one Public Participation Hearing (PPH) in the hot, 
inland area of its service territory, TURN respectfully requests that the Commission hold one 
PPH in Lancaster and another in San Bemadino. SCE has proposed to hold a hot zone PPH 
only in San Bemadino.

Although the CPUC has never held an energy-related PPH in the Antelope Valley, residents of 
this area are extremely interested in rate reform issues under consideration in R. 12-06-013. At 
the SCE GRC PPH held yesterday, approximately 30 Antelope Valley residents chartered a bus 
to travel an hour and a half to Temple City. 18 of 20 individuals speaking at the afternoon PPH 
session identified themselves as living in the Lancaster/Palmdale area. Nearly every one of 
these individuals requested that a future hearing be held in the Antelope Valley 
because of the difficulty of attending distant PPHs and the special hardships they face 
in the high desert with high electricity bills in the extreme cold of winter as well as in 
the brutal heat of summer.

TURN urges the Commission to hold a third SCE PPH in Lancaster. Given the fact that PG&E 
is scheduled to hold 10 PPHs in its service territory to solicit feedback on its proposed Gas 
Transmission and Storage rate case (A.13-12-012), it is reasonable for SCE to hold 3 PPHs on 
the most significant proposed rate reforms in almost 15 years, and for two of these PPHs to 
occur in hotter inland areas.
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TURN further requests that any PPHs be scheduled after September 15th to avoid conflicts 
with other PPHs being held in the PG&E Gas Transmission and Storage proceeding (scheduled 
to end on September 10th).

We appreciate your consideration of this request.

Matthew Freedman
Staff Attorney
The Utility Reform Network
matthew@turn.org
415-954-8084
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